

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010286

PAGE	_
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF JOHN ABBOTT

304-558-2544

SH-p

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PE	RINTED	TEI	ams of sal	E	SHIP VI	A	F	.О.В.	FREK	SHT TERMS
12/2	1/2009									
BID OPENING DA	TE:	01/27/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITCSA SILIA					
	907	INTER	UUF	NO.	ITEM NUM	BEH	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
						<u> </u>		و بهتران المادات المادات المادات المادات المادات		
0001			LS		968-70				- GEA!	:: VED
		1			700 70					
	SIDEWA	LK CON	STRUC	TION			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	0122777			1 1 0 11					734 151 2	5 P 2: 30
										DE DIVISION
	CONTRA	CT TO	TNETA	וו כח	NCRETE SII	THALKO	AT TUDE	(2)	1170	DE WV
	WEST V	TOCTAT	ADTU	LL CU	NCKEIE SII	JEWALKS	AI IHKE	:E (3)	Section of the sectio	UI NY
	MEST	TVGINI	A DIV	TOTOM	OF JUVEN	LE SEK	AICES. S	PIIFS IN		
	SPECIF	TCATTO	X (⊥	MERCE	R COUNTIES	, PER	THE ALLA	CHED		
	SPECIF	ICAIIU	NS.						İ	
									ļ	
	ĺ			MAN	DATORY PRE	-BID			ĺ	
	A MAND	ATORY	PRE-B	ID WI	LL BE HELD	ON 1/	12/10; 1	l1:00 AM		
	WAYNE	CTY. S	ITE;	1:30	PM CABELL	CTY. S	ITE / 1/	13/10;		
	1:00 P	M MERC	ER CT	Y. SI	TE-SEE SPE	CS FOR	ADDRESS	SES. ALL		
	INTERE	STED P	ARTIE	S ARE	REQUIRED	TO ATT	END THIS	MEETIN	G.	
	FAILUR	E TO A	TTEND	THE	MANDATORY	PRE-BI	D SHALL	RESULT	IN	
	DISQUA	LIFICA	TION (OF TH∥	E BID. NO	ONE P	ERSON MA	۱Y		
	REPRES	ENT MO	RE TH	AN ON	E BIDDER.					
									ļ	
	AN ATT	ENDANC	E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MADE	AVAIL	ABLE FOR	ALL	:	
	POTENT	IAL BI	DDERS	TO C	OMPLETE.	THIS W	ILL SERV	E AS TH	e	
	OFFICI	AL DOC	UMENT	VERI	FYING ATTE	NDANCE	AT THE	MANDATO	RV	
	PRE-BI	D. FA	ILURE	TO P	ROVIDE YOU	R COMP	ANY AND		`` '	
	REPRES				THE ATTEN			II RESII	ı -	
	IN DIS	QUALIF	ICATIO	ON OF	THE BID.	THE S	TATE WIL	L NOT	 '	
	ACCEPT	ANY n	THER T	орсим	ENTATION T	U AEBI	EA VIL	IDANCE		
	THE BT	DDER T	S RESE	PONST	BLE FOR EN	SURTNO	THEV DV	VE.	Í	
	COMPLE	TED TH	F THE	IRMAT	ION REQUIR	ED UN	1851 114 T ue a tte	NDANCE NDANCE		
	SHEET.	THE	Blibun,	ACTNO.	DIVISION	VND TH	ING ALIE E etate	ACENCY]	
		OT VEE	IIME A	IV DE	SPONSIBILI	TV EUD	V DIDDE □ SIAIE	AGENCY		
	FATILIDE	F TO C	OMELEN	TE TUE	E PRE-BID	ATTEND	A DIUUE	K-2		
	ADDITI	בייט כו		CT T	TVI VII DO TVI VII DO	ALIEND	ANUE SHE	ET. IN	_	
	MDDIII	ON, WE	KEQUE	. SI 1 1	AT ALL PO	IENIIA	r RIDDFK	2 INCLUI	U	
				1						
		1 11		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CON	IDITIONS			
GNATURE	M. M.	// //	<u></u>			LEPHONE	<u> </u>	DAT		
<u>. (i</u>	XXX / //	MRU	<u>/</u>			304-744	-0590		01/27/10)
	esident	FE	N 55_05	8_0625			ADD	RESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTI	ED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T

DJS010286

PAGE 2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/21/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/27/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO. THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-110-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTI-CLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 45 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

T

RFQ NUMBER
DJS010286

PAGE

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/21/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/27/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. NO. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR THE APPLICABLE COUNTY, PUR-SUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF (XX) INSURANCE: OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

P

T

DJS010286

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/21/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/27/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SOLVENT SURE TY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCECPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFQ NUMBER DJS010286

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

SH-P

T

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TE	RMS OF SAL	LE	SHIP	/IA	F.0	O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/21/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		01/27/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
LINE		тпү	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUI			FPRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPARTI ONLY II PRICE IF, PR PROVIS DETERM ALUMINI THAN TI OFFICE REDUCT: ALL VEI	TS. ITS TO SURPLUMENT OF DOME THAN TONS, INES TOUS MAY RUNDORS	F THE BE SU S ARE F LAB STIC HE FO THE S HAT T ASS B EQUES THE MUST	DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU REIGN AWARD HERE R STE ID DO LOWES INDIC	N THE BID STIC ALUM D OR PROD S DEFINED OREIGN PR CTS ARE 3 MADE PRO OF A CON NG OFFICE EXISTS A EL THAT I MESTIC PR WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN TH INUM, GLA	INUM, GUCED IN BY THE ODUCTS. TRACT UR OF TH BID FOR S REASO ODUCTS, A REEV SUCH DEIR BID	LASS OR A "SUBS UNITED MAY BE S ORE HIGH NDER THE E SPENDI LIKE FO NABLE AN THE SPE ALUATION OMESTIC IF THEY	STEEL STANTIAL STATES SUPPLIED ER IN ABOVE NG UNIT REIGN D LOWER NDING AND PRODUCT	
	REV. 3	/88		ALUM	INON, GLA	33 UK 3	TEEL.		
	NOTICE PROJECT			CE &	ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
•	TO ABII	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	AND/OR A ING SCHED DDENDA FO	ULE IN	ISSUING		D
, ,	AND A L AND SPE AND LIS PURCHAS	IST O CIFIC ST SHA SING D	F ALL ATIONS LL BE IVISIO	PART S FOR FORW DN. E ADD	INEER SHA IES THAT THE PROJ ARDED TO THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	HAVE PRECT. THE BUY	OCURED D HE ADDEN ER IN TH GINEER S TE AGENC	RAWINGS DUM E STATE HALL AL	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS		
IGNATURE			,			TELEPHONE		DAT	ΓE
ITLE		FE	IN				ADD	RESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

T

RFQ NUMBER DJS010286

	A		
, P	AGE		
		6	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

***709045245** 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 12/21/2009 BID CPENING DATE: 01/27/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: X NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DJS010286

PA	GE		ं	
		7		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

Ţ

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DATE PRINT	ſED	TEF	RMS OF SAL	Ĕ	S	HIP VIA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTTERMS
12/21/										
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/27/	2010		p.,,	BI	D C	OPENING TI	ME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTI TY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRI	3 6	AMOUNT
	NO. 4	•		• • • • •	•••					
	NO. 5	•								
								HE RECEIPT OF THE BI		
	REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM	ENTATI ISCUSS Y STAT ATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN	ASSUME ETWEEN L IS NO WRITING	D TO BE VENDOR' T BINDI G AND AD	M/S F NG DEI	Y VERBAL ADE DURING REPRESENTA ONLY TH TO THE IS BINDIN	TIVES E	
	lú	ller.	Mas	Ker.		• • • • • •	SI	GNATURE		
			ker.&.	ons.	Inc.	• • • • • • •	CO	1PANY		
;	01/27/	10	· · · · ·	• • • • •]	• • • • • •	DA	ΓΕ		
	REV. 1	1/96					1170			
1			co	NTRAC	TORS LI	CENSE				
	PERSON: STATE : LICENS LICENS!	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS	RFORM C . THE OWERED FOR A	ONTRACT WEST VI TO ISSU CONTRAC	ING RGJ E TOF	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE	THIS ACTORS CTORS MAY BE	
3		L COMP	LEX,	BUILD		ROOM 31		VISION OF CHARLESTO		
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-1	1-11 RE	ดูบ	RES ANY		
-			1	SEE RE	ı VERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND	CON	DITIONS		1
SIGNATURE				er e		TELEPHONE	4,5 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		DATE	
TTLE		FE	EIN			1		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ţ

DJS010286

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 12/21/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 01/27/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: . Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: WV001474 CONTRACTORS LICENSE NO.: THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THE CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 5/2009 NOTICE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

S H P

Ţ

RFQ NUMBER DJS010286

 P	Ąζ	٤		_			
			q)			

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

VENDOR

***709045245** 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	red .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA	F.C).B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/21/									
BID OPENING DATE:	(1/27/	2010			BID	OPENING	TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	QUAN A SIGNE		UOP MUST	CAT NO. BE S	UBMITTED	VBER		PRICE	AMOUNT
	Pl Bl 20	JRCHAS JILDIN D19 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	IVISI TON S	INISTRATI ON TREET, EA 5305-0130	ST			
	THE BII THE ENV	/ELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INF D MAY NOT	ORMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF	
	BUYER:		Ì		JOHN ABB	DTT (32)		
	REQ. NO).:			DJS01028	6			
	BID OPE	NING	DATE:		01/27/20	10			
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:30 PM-				
			OU RE		UMBER IN NG YOUR B		IS NECE	SSARY	
	PLEASE CONCERN	I .	HIS Q		AME OF PE	RSON TO	CONTACT		
SIGNATURE				SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TI	TELEPHONE	DHIONS	DATE	
						- LCLI I WIYE		DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDI	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

S H P

RFQ NUMBER DJS010286

 PΑ	G		3	
	1	n		

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

JOHN ABBOTT 304-558-2544

*709045245 304-744-0590 GARCIE R MARKER & SONS INC 1119 JEFFERSON ROAD

SOUTH CHARLESTON WV 25309 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

DATE PRIN	(ED:	TER	MS OF S	ALE			SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/21/	2009										
BID OPENING DATE:		01/27/	2010					RTD	OPFI	VING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CA NO	T		ITEM NUI			UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	THIS	IS	THE	END	OF	RFQ	DJS010	286	***** TOTAL	\$29,112.00
		日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日本の日									
		1,000									
SIGNATURE				SEE	REVE	RSE SI	Control of the Laboratory of the Control of the Con	ERMS AND COI	NOITION	IS DATE	
TITLE		FE						<u> </u>		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DJS010286

Sidewalk Construction

The West Virginia Division of Juvenile Services is Soliciting Bids for Sidewalk Construction at the three (3) locations listed below:

- Wayne County Youth Reporting Center 900 Norfolk Ave..
 Wayne, WV 25570
- Cabell County Youth Reporting Center
 O'Hanlon Place
 Barboursville, WV 25504
- Mercer County Youth Reporting Center
 843 Shelter Road
 Princeton, WV 24740

Specifications are Site Specific:

Note: All Concrete used will be a 5 bag concrete fiber mix. Rebar will be used at all three (3) sites and will be 3/8" in diameter. Sidewalks will have a single rebar along the perimeter. All sidewalks will be at a minimum 42" in width and the length of the sidewalks will be determined at pre-bid meeting for each site.

Wayne County

Furnish and Install concrete access walks at the three (3) entrance doors. The total <u>estimated</u> square feet of concrete for this site is 209. This is the sum of the three (3) entrance slabs, one (1) ramp and one (1) step. Install the compacted gravel base as required for the installation of the 4" reinforced concrete slabs. Saw cut the masonry at the door sills to achieve 4" minimum bearing. Provide expansion joint at each door entrance.

Cabell County

Furnish and Install concrete access walks at the three (3) entrance doors. The total <u>estimated</u> square feet of concrete for this site is 203. This is the sum of the three (3) entrance slabs, one (1) ramp. Install the compacted gravel base as required for the installation of the 4" reinforced

concrete slabs. Saw cut the masonry at the door sills to achieve 4" minimum bearing. Provide expansion joint at each door entrance.

Mercer County

Furnish and Install concrete access walks at the three (3) entrance doors. The total <u>estimated</u> square feet of concrete for this site is 472. This is the sum of the two (2) entrance slabs on the rear of the building and the one (1) stoop cap and ramp on the front of the building. In addition this included the walks from the ramp bottom and the rear entrance door to the proposed parking lot. Install the compacted gravel base as required for the installation of the 4" reinforced concrete slabs. Saw cut the masonry at the door sills to achieve 4" minimum bearing. Provide expansion joint at each door entrance.

Vendor must also include a cost per square foot by location to allow for any changes in the design of the project. The final cost of the contract will be adjusted based on the actual finished square footage of the project.

There will be a Mandatory pre-bid site visit at each of the three (3) sites.

This solicitation is for one (1) bid only at all three (3) sites. Bidder must bid on all three (3) sites and failure to attend mandatory pre-bid site walkthrough will result in bidder disqualification.

		*Estimated Squa	1	
Descri	otion	Feet	Square Foot Price	Extended Price
Wayne County Site		209	\$ 34.00	\$ 7106.00
Cabell County Site		203	\$ 34.00	\$ 6902.00
Mercer County Site		472	\$ 32.00	\$ 15104.00
Failure to use this for	m may result in dis	gualification	Total	\$ 29112.00
Bidder / Vendor Informa	ation:			
	Garcie R.	Marker & Sons	, Inc.	
Name:		Marker & Sons	, Inc.	
Name:	1119 Jeff			
Name: Address: Phone#:	1119 Jeff	erson Road		



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF KANAWHA TO-WIT:
I, <u>Allen Marker</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
I am an employee of <u>Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc. (Company Name)
By: allen Marken
Title: President
Date:01/27/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>27</u> day of <u>January</u> 2010
By Commission expires
(Seal) Notary Public, State of West Virginia Tami G. Marker Rt. 2 Box 354M Charleston, WV 25314 My Commission Expires June 28, 2015 Notary Public) Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: Garcie R. Marker & Sons Inc.
Authorized Signature:Date:Date:
State ofWest_Virginia
County of Kanawha , to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 27 day of January , 2010
My Commission expires June 28 , 2015
AFFIX SEAL HERE Official Seal Notary Public, State of West Virginia Tami G. Marker Rt. 2 Box 354M Charleston, WV 25314 My Commission Expires June 28, 2015

Agency	
REQ P 0#DJS010286	_

BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Garcie R. Marker & Sons, Inc.						
of	South Charleston,	WV				ati Insurance Company	
of	Fairfield ,	ОН	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of				
	OH with its principal office	e in the City of	Fairfield	, as Surety, ar	e held and f	irmly bound unto the State	
of Wes	l Virginia, as Obligee, in the pena	I sum of <u>Five Pe</u>	rcent of Amount Bio	d(\$	5%	_) for the payment of which,	
well an	d truly to be made we jointly and	severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, add	ministrators, exec	culors, succ	essors and assigns.	
	The Australia of the control of the	matica in avale dha	tuukassa tha Drinain	al ban auhmittad	to the Dural	hasing Castion of the	
D = = = = =	The Condition of the above oblinent of Administration a certain b	=					
•							
-	ete Sidewalk Construction at		-	i Mercer Count	ies Dago i	0200 DIVISION OF	
Juven	ile Services - According to Pl	ans and Specifi	cations				
	·						
	NOW THEREFORE,						
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected,(b) If said bid shall be accepted	, or d and the Principa	I shall enter into a co	ntract in accorda	nce with the	bid or proposal attached	
nereto a	and shall furnish any other bonds ent created by the acceptance of	and insurance rec	quired by the bid or pi	oposal, and shal	I in all other	respects perform the	
agreem force ar	ent created by the acceptance of ad effect. It is expressly understo	od and agreed tha	it the liability of the Si	urety for any and	all claims h	ereunder shall, in no event,	
exceed	the penal amount of this obligation	n as herein stated	i				
	The Surety, for the value receive	ed hereby stinuta	tes and agrees that th	ne obligations of	said Surety	and its bond shall be in no	
	paired or affected by any extension	n of the time with	n which the Obligee r	nay accept such	bid, and sai	id Surely does hereby	
waive n	otice of any such extension						
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princi	ipal and Surety ha	ive hereunto set their	hands and seals	s, and such	of them as are corporations	
have ca	used their corporate seals to be a						
27th	day ofJanuary	2010	·				
Principa	l Corporate Seal			Garcie R. Ma	rker & Son	is, Inc.	
				000	(Name o	(Principal)	
				ву	m///	when	
				·	(Must <i>l</i> be Vice Pre	President or	
			Allen Marker	VICETIC	President		
					(Tit		
Surety C	Corporate Seal			The Cineins	t:		
	,			The Cincinnati Insurance Company (Name of Surety)			
					(1491116 O	i outcry)	
				B. C. L.	o . a	1 1 . h . ~ . ~ . ~	
				Kimberly I. Wilkinson	n WV Resident	t Agent Attorney in Fact	
			Tambony o Windhoo		Mulliphanian act		

IMPORTANT – Surely executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

> Allan L. McVey; Larry D. Kerr; Gregory T. Gordon; Patricia A. Moye and/or Kimberly J. Wilkinson

of Charleston, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to

Fifty Million and No/100 Dollars (\$50,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008

CORPORATE SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUILER

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of IHE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

by the authority and direction of said corporation

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO My commission has no expiration

date. Section 147.03 O R C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio day of January

this

2010

Greggy J Schlaem
Secretary

BN-1005 (10/08)